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Dear Family, Happy New Year! May we all be blessed and victorious in 2024 under the love and grace of 

our Heavenly Parent and True Parents! 

 

Fumiko and I pray that you and your family will be blessed with all good fortune, health and prosperity in 

this coming year. 

 

Last Sunday, January 7th, our worldwide FFWPU Community began a 40-day period of devotion, which 

will end on February 15th , the birthday of our beloved True Parents. Here in the UK and throughout the 

EUME region, we are creating a chain of prayer (especially in the Cheonshimwon) and one-day fasting, 

and we would like to encourage you to register your commitment and participation at this link here. 

 

Just a week ago, True Mother urgently shared that this prayer condition is particularly important for 

Europe and the Middle East, where we have wars in the Ukraine and in the Middle East, and other 

conflicts and natural disasters in so many places. 

 

Last Sunday we held a special devotional Sunday Service in the River South community and a recording 

is available for those who would like to catch up here. 

 

Thank you all for your prayers and devotion, 

 

Michael and Fumiko B. 



01. - Sun. 07.01.2024 - EUME

02. - Mon. 08.01.2024 - Central Region

03. - Tue. 09.01.2024 - Central Region

04. - Wed. 10.01.20243 - Central Region

40-Day Chain Fasting and In-Person
Cheonshimwon Prayer Chain
Sunday, January 7, to Thursday, February 15, 2024

Prayer Topics:

For the safety of the True Parents and the True Family
For a victorious Entrance into Cheon Won Gung and the Cheon Il Sanctum
To successfully witness to new people, especially young people, and for real
church growth
For the unification of North and South Korea and a heavenly unified Korea
To overcome all crises affecting our world and to realize a heavenly unified world
Ukraine / Russia
Israel / Palestine 

Besides the Chain Fasting, the idea is that every day, 1 to 3 communities throughout the 
EUME region do an In-Person Cheonshimwon Prayer, each community at least once 
during the 40 days but ideally once a week or more.

Not shared

* Indicates required question

For  Chain Fasting please enter given name and family name

Your answer

This is only for national leaders or community leaders to register your communitie's In-
Person Cheonshimwon Prayer Meeting by entering your nation or community
name. 

Your answer

Country *

Your answer

E-Mail *

Your answer

I want to fast for one day on the following day:

Nation or Community wants to do In-Person Cheonshinwon Prayer on the
following day:



05. - Thu.. 11.01.2024 - East Region

06. - Fri. 12.01.2024 - East Region

07. - Sat. 13.01.2024 - East Region

08. - Sun. 14.01.2024 - Middle East

09. - Mon. 15.01.2024 - Middle East

10. - Tue. 16.01.2024 - North Region

11. - Wed. 17.01.2024 - North Region

12. - Thu. 18.01.2024 - North Region

13. - Fri. 19.01.2024 - South Region

14. - Sat. 20.01.2024 - South Region

15. - Sun. 21.01.2024 - South Region

16. - Mon. 22.01.2024 - West Region

17. - Tue. 23.01.2024 - West Region

18. - Wed. 24.01.2024 - West Region

19. - Thu. 25.01.2024 - EUME

20. - Fri. 26.01.2024- EUME

21. - Sat. 27.01.2024 - EUME

22. - Sun. 28.01.2024 - Central Region

23. - Mon. 29.01.2024 - Central Region

24. - Tue. 30.01.2024 - Central Region

25. - Wed. 31.01.2024 - East Region

26. - Thu. 01.02.2024 - East Region

27. - Fri. 02.02.2024 - East Region

28. - Sat. 03.02.2024 - Middle East

29. - Sun. 04.02.2024 - Middle East

30. - Mon. 05.02.2024 - North Region

31. - Tue. 06.02.2024 - North Region

32. - Wed. 07.02.2024 - North Region

33. - Thu. 08.02.2024 - South Region

34. - Fri. 09.02.2024 - South Region

35. - Sat. 10.02.2024 - South Region

36. - Sun. 11.02.2024 - West Region

37. - Mon. 12.02.2024 - West Region

38. - Tue. 13.02.2024 - West Region

39. - Wed. 14.02.2024 - EUME

40. - Thu. 15.02.2024 - EUME

Other:
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